
Simpson Thacher Announces 44 New Partners

November 19, 2024—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP announced 
yesterday that it has elevated the following attorneys to Partner, effective January 1, 2025:

Meredith J. Abrams
Registered Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3095
meredith.abrams@stblaw.com

Benjamin A. Bodurian
M&A
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5575
benjamin.bodurian@stblaw.com

Summer Craig
Litigation / Insurance and Reinsurance
New York
+1-212-455-3881
scraig@stblaw.com

Brandon E. Barton
Banking and Credit
Houston
+1-713-821-5668
brandon.barton@stblaw.com

Josh Buckland
Antitrust and Foreign Investment
Brussels / London
+32-2-504-73-00 / +44-0-20-7275-6260
josh.buckland@stblaw.com

Meredith E. Dodd
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3695
meredith.dodd@stblaw.com

Nadia Bonnet
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3106
nadia.bonnet@stblaw.com

Beth DiSciullo
M&A
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5518
beth.disciullo@stblaw.com

John N. Bennett
Exempt Organizations
New York
+1-212-455-2000
jbennett@stblaw.com

David Bumgardner
M&A
Houston
+1-713-423-8722
david.bumgardner@stblaw.com

Linda Barrett
Executive Compensation and  
Employee Benefits
New York
+1-212-455-2488
linda.barrett@stblaw.com

Katherine S. Draper
Securitization
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5967
katherine.draper@stblaw.com
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Jacqueline S. Edwards
Registered Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3728
jacqueline.edwards@stblaw.com

Kristy Fields
Executive Compensation and  
Employee Benefits
Houston
+1-713-423-8597
kristy.fields@stblaw.com

Dorothy Anne Hector
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2865
dorothy.hector@stblaw.com

Alvin Kwong
Banking and Credit
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7557
alvin.kwong@stblaw.com

Matthew T. Farrell
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2249
mfarrell@stblaw.com

Sophie Hasse
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3486
sophie.hasse@stblaw.com

Matthew Hope
Banking and Credit / Special Situations
London
+44-0-20-7275-6517
matthew.hope@stblaw.com

Manny M. Halberstam
Registered Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2388
manny.halberstam@stblaw.com

Robert Meyer
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2887
robert.meyer@stblaw.com

Erica M. Egenes
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-7146
erica.egenes@stblaw.com

James W. Hahn
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5574
james.hahn@stblaw.com

Daniel B. Honeycutt
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5924
daniel.honeycutt@stblaw.com

Amanda Hayman McGovern
Family Office / Private Funds 
New York
+1-212-455-2167
amcgovern@stblaw.com

Carla Fazari
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-6642
carla.fazari@stblaw.com

Mia Hatfield
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6166
mia.hatfield@stblaw.com

Thomas R. Howland
Banking and Credit
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7535
thomas.howland@stblaw.com

Vandana Harris
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6418
vandana.harris@stblaw.com

Richard Ragusa
Capital Markets
Houston
+1-713-821-5656
richard.ragusa@stblaw.com
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Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. 
The Firm was established in 1884 and has more than 1,300 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in 
Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Hong Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, 
D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.

About 
Simpson Thacher 

Michael Ratay
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-3356
michael.ratay@stblaw.com

Javier J. Rivera-Alvarado
Private Funds
Houston
+1-713-821-5680
javier.rivera-alvarado@stblaw.com

Wilson Szet
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6182
wilson.szet@stblaw.com

Karen J. Reyes
Capital Markets
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5048
karen.reyes@stblaw.com

Morgan Shubin
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6256
morgan.shubin@stblaw.com

Patrick R. Wolff
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2314
patrick.wolff@stblaw.com

Anuj Shah
Banking and Credit
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7666
anuj.shah@stblaw.com

Maya Reeves
Private Funds
Houston
+1-713-423-8568
maya.reeves@stblaw.com

Ana Sanchez
M&A
Houston
+1-713-821-5673
ana.sanchez@stblaw.com

Robert W. Vogel
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-3129
robert.vogel@stblaw.com

Nicholas Ridley
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5826
nicholas.ridley@stblaw.com

Luca Sportelli
Real Estate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6384
luca.sportelli@stblaw.com

Evan G. Zuckerman
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-2618
evan.zuckerman@stblaw.com

Alison Sher
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-7226
alison.sher@stblaw.com
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